506429660 12/31/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6476427

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT               |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                                   | Execution Date |
|--|----------------|
| WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION | 12/31/2020     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | WABASH NATIONAL CORPORATION |  |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1000 SAGAMORE PARKWAY SOUTH |  |
| City:           | LAFAYETTE                   |  |
| State/Country:  | INDIANA                     |  |
| Postal Code:    | 47905                       |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7815212 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2139724516

**Email:** dwityak@foley.com, IPDocketing@foley.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

Address Line 1:555 SOUTH FLOWER STREET, SUITE 3300Address Line 4:LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071-2418

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 119147-0130     |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | DANIEL WITYAK   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Daniel Wityak/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 12/31/2020      |

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Patent\_Release\_Wabash\_National\_Corp#page1.tif source=Patent\_Release\_Wabash\_National\_Corp#page2.tif source=Patent\_Release\_Wabash\_National\_Corp#page3.tif

PATENT 506429660 REEL: 054787 FRAME: 0729

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENT

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENT ("Release") is made as of

this 31st day of December, 2020, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity

as administrative agent and collateral agent ("Agent"), in favor of WABASH NATIONAL

CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are

hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by Company in favor

of Agent in Company's patent listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Patent</u>") and all divisionals,

continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of the Patent and all products

and proceeds of the foregoing, including any claim by Company against third parties for past, present or

future infringement of the Patent, pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of September

28, 2020, executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on October 20, 2020 at Reel/Frame 0541445/0084.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT

REEL: 054787 FRAME: 0730

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

> WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

**REEL: 054787 FRAME: 0731** 

# **SCHEDULE A**

| Country       | Patent                         | Patent No. | Issue Date  |
|---------------|--------------------------------|------------|-------------|
| United States | AIR-OPERATED COUPLING ASSEMBLY | 7,815,212  | 19-Oct-2010 |

**RECORDED: 12/31/2020** 

PATENT REEL: 054787 FRAME: 0732